grant 4,92,380 employee stock options equal to 2% of the issued equity share capital of the company to Mr.Bhavesh Sanghavi, CEO – 
Wealth Management  being eligible permanent employee of the Company,  in one or more tranches under the Employees' Stock Option 
Plan-2018 (hereinafter referred to as “ESOP-2018” or “the Scheme”), exercisable into not more than 4,92,380 (Four Lakh Ninety Two 
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty) fully paid-up equity shares in aggregate (including 2,46,000 stock options already granted) of face 
value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each at such price or prices, in one or more tranches and on such terms and conditions, as may be 
determined by the Board in accordance with the provisions of the Scheme, SEBI SBEB Regulations and in due compliance with other

[...]

Suveer Chainani, 
CEO-Institutional Clients Group  being eligible permanent employee of the Company,  in one or more tranches under the Employees' 
Stock Option Plan-2018 (hereinafter referred to as “ESOP-2018” or “the Scheme”), exercisable into not more than 9,23,000 (Nine Lakh 
Twenty Three Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares in aggregate (including 2,46,000 stock options already granted) of face value of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten) each at such price or prices, in one or more tranches and on such terms and conditions, as may be determined by the